
HELM HILL WINTER LEAGUE - BIRKRIGG 

2026

26/02/2026 19:02:04



U10 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0419 Pippa Morphet u10G Helm Hill 0:06:58 1
0369 Maggie Meredith u10G Settle Harriers 0:07:38 2
0360 Martha Goadby u10G Helm Hill 0:07:53 3
0624 Ayda Taylor u10G Helm Hill 0:08:10 4
0324 Beatrix Mercer u10G Settle Harriers 0:08:19 5
0377 Emma Balmerm u10G 0:08:22 6
0054 Aida Zaboklicka u10G Furness Fell Runners 0:08:24 7
0684 Arabella Caswell u10G Helm Hill 0:11:46 8



U10 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0268 Teddy France u10B Settle Harriers 0:06:36 1
0808 George Blackburn u10B Helm hill 0:06:50 2
0281 Harry Brown u10B Settle Harriers 0:06:51 3
0772 Samuel Reid u10B N/a 0:07:01 4
0747 Harry Wolfendale u10B Dallam RC 0:07:21 5
0839 Isaac McDonald u10B Calder Valley 0:07:29 6
0615 Seve Stephenson u10B Ambleside AC 0:07:33 7
0456 Joud Riaz u10B Ambleside AC 0:07:46 8
0311 Gabriel Parsons u10B Helm Hill 0:07:48 9
0068 George Butler u10B Ambleside AC 0:08:02 10



U12 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0073 Mila Sillito u12G Helm Hill Runners 0:06:00 1
0506 Lyra Haslett u12G Helm Hill 0:06:03 2
0301 Elena Procter u12G Helm Hill Runners 0:06:08 3
0040 Gabrielle Murray u12G Furness Fell Runners 0:06:15 4
0494 Romy Barron u12G Ambleside AC 0:06:19 5
0792 Isla Dalton u12G Helm Hill 0:06:52 6
0851 Jacy-kate Jewitt u12G Furness Fell Runners 0:07:05 7
0053 Maya Zaboklicka u12G Furness Fell Runners 0:07:27 8
0163 Mia Kourkoulos u12G Settle Harriers 0:07:50 9
0154 Josie Greenwood u12G Helm Hill 0:07:54 10
0857 Sophia Savage u12G Dallam Running Club 0:07:59 11
0866 Emma Shufflebottom u12G Ambleside 0:08:00 12
0614 Nieve Stephenson u12G Ambleside AC 0:08:04 13
0572 May Birkett u12G Ambleside 0:08:12 14
0648 Tilly Owen-Jones u12G Helm Hill 0:08:14 15
0828 Ruby Richmond u12G Settle Harriers 0:08:21 16
0538 Anna Giddings u12G Keswick AC 0:08:25 17



U12 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0341 Judah Basham u12B Ambleside AC 0:05:35 1
0269 Bobby France u12B Settle Harriers 0:05:43 2
0771 Harrison Reid u12B Kendal athletic club 0:05:51 3
0280 Freddie Brown u12B Settle Harriers 0:06:10 4
0085 Finn Rabone u12B Helm Hill 0:06:17 5
0663 Jack Taylor u12B Helm Hill 0:06:25 6
0109 Ted McAleese u12B Ambleside AC 0:06:31 7
0824 James Dennis u12B Bingley Harriers 0:06:33 8
0824 James Dennis u12B Bingley Harriers 0:06:34 9
0275 Zach Young u12B Helm hill 0:06:38 10
0069 Lucas Ridley u12B Helm 0:06:39 11
0807 Thomas Blackburn u12B Helm hill 0:06:54 12
0860 William Robinson u12B Helm Hill 0:07:07 13
0592 Toby Davies u12B Kendal Athletics Club 0:07:09 14
0074 Arlo Sillito u12B Helm Hill Runners 0:07:11 15
0664 Oliver Taylor u12B Helm Hill 0:07:19 16
0655 Harry Lowther u12B Helm hill 0:07:23 17
0083 Matt Wild-Garcia u12B Ambleside AC 0:07:25 18



U14 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0823 Hannah Dennis u14G Bingley Harriers 00:11:19 1
0197 Charlotte Richardson u14G Helm Hill Runners 00:11:58 2
0137 Jocelyn Hodgson u14G Settle Harriers 00:12:05 3
0562 Maia Dacre u14G Helm Hill 00:12:31 4
0095 Isla MacKinnon u14G Helm Hill 00:12:51 5
0071 Rosa-Mae Crompton u14G Ambleside AC 00:13:04 6
0544 Isla Mason u14G Helm Hill 00:13:16 7
0392 Matilda Upton u14G Helm Hill 00:13:43 8
0343 Iris Lodge u14G Settle harriers 00:14:01 9
0047 Hattie Blunt u14G Ambleside AC 00:14:03 10
0404 Bessie Lord u14G 00:14:09 11
0153 Evie Greenwood u14G Helm Hill 00:14:14 12
0728 Cara Colluney u14G 00:15:13 13
0389 Michalina Bojdol u14G Ambleside AC 00:15:16 14
0829 Caitlin Richmond u14G Settle Harriers 00:15:27 15
0362 Rowan Fosker u14G Bowland Fell Runners 00:15:48 16
0485 Ruby Taylforth u14G Ambleside AC 00:16:33 17
0729 Beatrice Butlin-Garside u14G Ambleside AC 00:16:41 18



U14 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0111 Jos Jebb u14B Helm Hill Runners 00:10:03 1
0299 Ben Ryan u14B Helm Hill 00:10:04 2
0417 Kit Evans u14B Ambleside AC 00:10:36 3
0326 Charlie Potter u14B Helm Hill 00:10:42 4
0838 Jacob McDonald u14B Calder Valley 00:11:04 5
0327 Jonty Brodie u14B Helm Hill 00:11:33 6
0496 Ethan Douthwaite u14B Helm Hill 00:11:48 7
0086 Peter Butler u14B Ambleside AC 00:11:51 8
0022 Charles Gibbon u14B Furness Fell Runners 00:11:53 9
0012 Seb Smith u14B U/A 00:11:56 10
0278 Stanley Evans u14B Settle Harriers 00:12:02 11
0108 James McAleese u14B Ambleside AC 00:12:20 12
0512 Ted Dewhurst u14B Preston Harriers 00:12:26 13
0455 Haris Riaz u14B Ambleside AC 00:12:27 14
0010 Shane Williamson u14B Helm hill 00:12:34 15
0353 Stan Rushton u14B Helm Hill 00:12:47 16
0778 Zach Lucas u14B Helm Hill 00:12:48 17
0563 Alfred Heath u14B Helm 00:13:15 18
0344 Stanley Atkinson u14B Helm 00:13:36 19
0318 Fabian Bulprich u14B Ambleside AC 00:14:20 20
0593 Ethan Davies u14B Kendal Athletics Club 00:16:28 21



U16 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0254 Imogen Moore u16G Leven Valley 00:17:52 1
0310 Silvia Parsons u16G Helm Hill 00:18:24 2
0285 Elouise Shepherd u16G Settle Harriers 00:18:54 3
0273 Lily Neville u16G None 00:19:56 4
0872 Elspeth Martin u16G Furness Fell Runners 00:20:31 5
0046 Poppy Bailey u16G Furness Fell Runners 00:22:02 6



U16 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0052 Theo Zaboklicki u16B Furness Fell Runners 00:14:51 1
0021 Lawrie Belshaw u16B Ambleside AC 00:15:50 2
0223 George Bromley u16B Settle Harriers 00:18:23 3
0568 Max Crompton u16B Helm 00:18:51 4
0799 Ryan Birt Reed u16B Leven Valley 00:19:02 5
0196 Aaron Richardson u16B Helm Hill 00:19:21 6
0548 Finn Wilson u16B Ambleside AC 00:20:24 7
0101 Samuel Evans u16B Settle Harriers 00:20:25 8
0583 Joseph Giddings u16B Keswick AC 00:20:52 9



U18 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
#N/A #N/A



U18 BOYS U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0746 Zeke Sumner u18B Ambleside AC 0:23:32 1
0550 Oliver Scott u18B Leven Valley 0:24:38 2
0125 Edward Shawcross u18B Ambleside 0:25:20 3
0468 James Jewell u18B Furness Fell Runners 0:26:09 4
0039 Henry Murray u18B Furness Fell Runners 0:26:29 5
0551 Riley Scott u18B Leven valley 0:26:38 6
0094 Sam Oldham u18B Leven Valley AC 0:27:00 7



U20 WOMEN U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0015 Jennifer Hayes FU20 Settle Harriers 0:28:47 1
0486 Lucy Bagot FU20 Settle Harriers 0:31:41 2



U20 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0873 Alfie Addison MU20 Kendal AAC 0:24:20 1
0093 Oliver Oldham MU20 Leven Valley AC 0:29:05 2



Seniors' Race

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0504 Peter Stock MSEN Helm Hill 0:22:26 1
0322 Bobby Gard-Storry MSEN Ambleside 0:22:52 2
0874 Xavi Salcedo MSEN 0:23:28 3
0746 Zeke Sumner u18B Ambleside AC 0:23:32 4
0302 Ben Procter MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:23:54 5
0029 Matt Fleming MSEN Ambleside AC 0:24:08 6
0873 Alfie Addison MU20 Kendal AAC 0:24:20 7
0034 Harry Tierney MSEN Furness Fell Runners 0:24:26 8
0762 Phil Mather MV40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 0:24:32 9
0391 Paul Upton MV40 Helm Hill 0:24:36 10
0550 Oliver Scott u18B Leven Valley 0:24:38 11
0359 David Goadby MV40 Helm Hill 0:24:40 12
0075 Seb Sillito MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:24:50 13
0868 Gavin Lloyd MSEN Black Combe Runners 0:25:02 14
0125 Edward Shawcross u18B Ambleside 0:25:20 15
0787 Ben Wilson MSEN Bowland 0:25:26 16
0875 James Harkin MSEN 0:25:28 17
0380 Jack Waterhouse MSEN Helm Hill 0:25:31 18
0425 Scott Smith MV50 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:25:35 19
0016 Graham Hayes MV40 Independent 0:25:36 20
0881 Darren Coward MSEN Black combe runners 0:25:41 21
0539 Alex Holme MSEN 0:25:57 22
0468 James Jewell u18B Furness Fell Runners 0:26:09 23
0225 Jack Wilcock MV40 St Orth 0:26:17 24
0011 Helen Smith FV40 Wharfedale Harriers 0:26:20 25
0414 James Findlay MSEN 0:26:24 26
0039 Henry Murray u18B Furness Fell Runners 0:26:29 27
0551 Riley Scott u18B Leven valley 0:26:38 28



0584 Joseph Hawes MV40 Ambleside AC 0:26:42 29
0407 Justin Tancrel MV50 Helm Hill 0:26:48 30
0405 Harvey Lord MV40 Black combe 0:26:51 31
0094 Sam Oldham u18B Leven Valley AC 0:27:00 32
0879 Kie Jackson MV40 0:27:28 33
0091 Ben Oldham MV40 Ambleside AC 0:27:31 34
0878 Josh Phipps MSEN 0:27:44 35
0426 Richard Greenfield MV40 Black Combe Runners 0:28:00 36
0594 David Wilson MV60 Bowland Fell Runners 0:28:15 37
0148 David Griffin MV60 Helm Hill 0:28:37 38
0124 Alistair Shawcross MV50 Lonsdale 0:28:40 39
0060 James Cater MV50 Helm Hill 0:28:44 40
0015 Jennifer Hayes FU20 Settle Harriers 0:28:47 41
0876 Simon Totten MSEN None 0:28:52 42
0024 Mark Gibbon MV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:29:00 43
0093 Oliver Oldham MU20 Leven Valley AC 0:29:05 44
0256 Chris Moore MV40 Leven Valley 0:29:10 45
0769 Rob McGurk MSEN 0:29:14 46
0427 Lauren Booth FSEN Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers 0:29:17 47
0770 Howard Lindow MV40 Hoad hill harriers 0:29:21 48
0665 Juliet Sherrington FSEN Ambleside AC 0:29:39 49
0232 Chris Speight MV60 Helm Hill 0:29:53 50
0191 MICHAEL TOMAN MV60 ROSSENDALE HARRIERS 0:29:57 51
0428 Andy Johannesen MSEN Hoad Hill Harriers 0:30:27 52
0420 Fiona Morphet FSEN Helm Hill 0:30:29 53
0877 Pete Greenwood MSEN Helm Hill 0:30:36 54
0190 Lisa Parker FV40 Rossendale Harriers 0:30:56 55
0534 Graham Beaumont MV60 Dallam Running Club 0:31:04 56
0412 Billy Procter MV60 Helm Hill 0:31:13 57
0546 Thomas Findlay MSEN Helm Hill 0:31:15 58



0317 Crina Bulprich FSEN Ambleside AC 0:31:19 59
0381 Jo Wilkinson FV50 Helm Hill 0:31:34 60
0486 Lucy Bagot FU20 Settle Harriers 0:31:41 61
0499 Nick Kitching MV50 N/A 0:31:53 62
0815 Michael Smith MV50 Dallam RC 0:32:00 63
0461 Carol Evans FV60 Settle Harriers 0:32:10 64
0096 Ewen Mackinnon MV40 Helm Hill 0:32:20 65
0667 Benji Grundy MSEN Black Combe Runners 0:32:29 66
0519 Jonathan Tombs MV50 Eden Runners 0:32:38 67
0530 Nick Hewitt MV70 Bowland Fell Runners 0:32:40 68
0298 Liz Whitfield FV40 Helm Hill 0:32:44 69
0023 Caroline Gibbon FV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:32:45 70
0297 Ray Gill MV60 Helm Hill 0:33:17 71
0277 Beth Evans FV40 Settle Harriers 0:33:37 72
0463 Peter Jewell MV50 Furness Fell Runners 0:33:41 73
0313 David Rex MSEN 0:33:43 74
0226 Natasha Geere FV50 Spenborough 0:34:00 75
0448 Pete Davison MV60 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:34:07 76
0393 Victoria Upton FV40 Helm Hill 0:34:21 77
0061 Caroline White FV40 Helm Hill 0:34:27 78
0031 Colin Howard MV60 Furness fell runners 0:34:29 79
0179 vicki sherrington FV50 Helm Hill 0:34:47 80
0375 Matthew Balmer MV40 0:34:52 81
0869 Andrew Evans MV60 Settle Harriers 0:35:14 82
0017 Lynn Whittaker FV60 Wharfedale Harriers 0:35:35 83
0013 Geoff Watson MV50 Durham City Harriers 0:35:44 84
0565 Laura Hastings FSEN Helm Hill Runners 0:35:49 85
0613 Hazel Clark FV40 Helm Hill 0:35:56 86
0237 Russell Cannon MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:36:15 87
0018 Andy Holden MV60 Achille Ratti CC 0:36:24 88



0240 Angela Brand-Barker FV60 Helm Hill 0:36:32 89
0531 Lucie Kelly FV40 Achilli Ratti 0:36:59 90
0495 Eleanor Knowles FV50 Ambleside AC 0:37:05 91
0573 Mary Jenner FV50 0:37:30 92
0145 Vicky Atkinson FV50 Helm Hill 0:38:02 93
0199 Lyn Richardson FV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:38:44 94
0649 Allan Miller MV60 U/a 0:39:37 95
0671 Patty Davies FV50 Black Combe Runners 0:44:01 96
0582 Sonja Vietoris FV60 Dallam RC 0:44:54 97
0429 Jane Rousseau FV50 BCR 0:45:08 98
0142 Jill Gates FV60 Settle Harriers 0:45:14 99
0591 Denise Tunstall FV60 Durham Fell Runners 0:45:31 100



OVERALL WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0011 Helen Smith FV40 Wharfedale Harriers 0:26:20 1
0015 Jennifer Hayes FU20 Settle Harriers 0:28:47 2
0427 Lauren Booth FSEN Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers 0:29:17 3
0665 Juliet Sherrington FSEN Ambleside AC 0:29:39 4
0420 Fiona Morphet FSEN Helm Hill 0:30:29 5
0190 Lisa Parker FV40 Rossendale Harriers 0:30:56 6
0317 Crina Bulprich FSEN Ambleside AC 0:31:19 7
0381 Jo Wilkinson FV50 Helm Hill 0:31:34 8
0486 Lucy Bagot FU20 Settle Harriers 0:31:41 9
0461 Carol Evans FV60 Settle Harriers 0:32:10 10
0298 Liz Whitfield FV40 Helm Hill 0:32:44 11
0023 Caroline Gibbon FV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:32:45 12
0277 Beth Evans FV40 Settle Harriers 0:33:37 13
0226 Natasha Geere FV50 Spenborough 0:34:00 14
0393 Victoria Upton FV40 Helm Hill 0:34:21 15
0061 Caroline White FV40 Helm Hill 0:34:27 16
0179 vicki sherrington FV50 Helm Hill 0:34:47 17
0017 Lynn Whittaker FV60 Wharfedale Harriers 0:35:35 18
0565 Laura Hastings FSEN Helm Hill Runners 0:35:49 19
0613 Hazel Clark FV40 Helm Hill 0:35:56 20
0240 Angela Brand-Barker FV60 Helm Hill 0:36:32 21
0531 Lucie Kelly FV40 Achilli Ratti 0:36:59 22
0495 Eleanor Knowles FV50 Ambleside AC 0:37:05 23
0573 Mary Jenner FV50 0:37:30 24
0145 Vicky Atkinson FV50 Helm Hill 0:38:02 25
0199 Lyn Richardson FV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:38:44 26
0671 Patty Davies FV50 Black Combe Runners 0:44:01 27
0582 Sonja Vietoris FV60 Dallam RC 0:44:54 28



0429 Jane Rousseau FV50 BCR 0:45:08 29
0142 Jill Gates FV60 Settle Harriers 0:45:14 30
0591 Denise Tunstall FV60 Durham Fell Runners 0:45:31 31



OVERALL MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0504 Peter Stock MSEN Helm Hill 0:22:26 1
0322 Bobby Gard-Storry MSEN Ambleside 0:22:52 2
0874 Xavi Salcedo MSEN 0:23:28 3
0746 Zeke Sumner u18B Ambleside AC 0:23:32 4
0302 Ben Procter MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:23:54 5
0029 Matt Fleming MSEN Ambleside AC 0:24:08 6
0873 Alfie Addison MU20 Kendal AAC 0:24:20 7
0034 Harry Tierney MSEN Furness Fell Runners 0:24:26 8
0762 Phil Mather MV40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 0:24:32 9
0391 Paul Upton MV40 Helm Hill 0:24:36 10
0550 Oliver Scott u18B Leven Valley 0:24:38 11
0359 David Goadby MV40 Helm Hill 0:24:40 12
0075 Seb Sillito MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:24:50 13
0868 Gavin Lloyd MSEN Black Combe Runners 0:25:02 14
0125 Edward Shawcross u18B Ambleside 0:25:20 15
0787 Ben Wilson MSEN Bowland 0:25:26 16
0875 James Harkin MSEN 0:25:28 17
0380 Jack Waterhouse MSEN Helm Hill 0:25:31 18
0425 Scott Smith MV50 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:25:35 19
0016 Graham Hayes MV40 Independent 0:25:36 20
0881 Darren Coward MSEN Black combe runners 0:25:41 21
0539 Alex Holme MSEN 0:25:57 22
0468 James Jewell u18B Furness Fell Runners 0:26:09 23
0225 Jack Wilcock MV40 St Orth 0:26:17 24
0414 James Findlay MSEN 0:26:24 25
0039 Henry Murray u18B Furness Fell Runners 0:26:29 26
0551 Riley Scott u18B Leven valley 0:26:38 27
0584 Joseph Hawes MV40 Ambleside AC 0:26:42 28



0407 Justin Tancrel MV50 Helm Hill 0:26:48 29
0405 Harvey Lord MV40 Black combe 0:26:51 30
0094 Sam Oldham u18B Leven Valley AC 0:27:00 31
0879 Kie Jackson MV40 0:27:28 32
0091 Ben Oldham MV40 Ambleside AC 0:27:31 33
0878 Josh Phipps MSEN 0:27:44 34
0426 Richard Greenfield MV40 Black Combe Runners 0:28:00 35
0594 David Wilson MV60 Bowland Fell Runners 0:28:15 36
0148 David Griffin MV60 Helm Hill 0:28:37 37
0124 Alistair Shawcross MV50 Lonsdale 0:28:40 38
0060 James Cater MV50 Helm Hill 0:28:44 39
0876 Simon Totten MSEN None 0:28:52 40
0024 Mark Gibbon MV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:29:00 41
0093 Oliver Oldham MU20 Leven Valley AC 0:29:05 42
0256 Chris Moore MV40 Leven Valley 0:29:10 43
0769 Rob McGurk MSEN 0:29:14 44
0770 Howard Lindow MV40 Hoad hill harriers 0:29:21 45
0232 Chris Speight MV60 Helm Hill 0:29:53 46
0191 MICHAEL TOMAN MV60 ROSSENDALE HARRIERS 0:29:57 47
0428 Andy Johannesen MSEN Hoad Hill Harriers 0:30:27 48
0877 Pete Greenwood MSEN Helm Hill 0:30:36 49
0534 Graham Beaumont MV60 Dallam Running Club 0:31:04 50
0412 Billy Procter MV60 Helm Hill 0:31:13 51
0546 Thomas Findlay MSEN Helm Hill 0:31:15 52
0499 Nick Kitching MV50 N/A 0:31:53 53
0815 Michael Smith MV50 Dallam RC 0:32:00 54
0096 Ewen Mackinnon MV40 Helm Hill 0:32:20 55
0667 Benji Grundy MSEN Black Combe Runners 0:32:29 56
0519 Jonathan Tombs MV50 Eden Runners 0:32:38 57
0530 Nick Hewitt MV70 Bowland Fell Runners 0:32:40 58



0297 Ray Gill MV60 Helm Hill 0:33:17 59
0463 Peter Jewell MV50 Furness Fell Runners 0:33:41 60
0313 David Rex MSEN 0:33:43 61
0448 Pete Davison MV60 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:34:07 62
0031 Colin Howard MV60 Furness fell runners 0:34:29 63
0375 Matthew Balmer MV40 0:34:52 64
0869 Andrew Evans MV60 Settle Harriers 0:35:14 65
0013 Geoff Watson MV50 Durham City Harriers 0:35:44 66
0237 Russell Cannon MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:36:15 67
0018 Andy Holden MV60 Achille Ratti CC 0:36:24 68
0649 Allan Miller MV60 U/a 0:39:37 69



FV40 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0011 Helen Smith FV40 Wharfedale Harriers 0:26:20 1
0190 Lisa Parker FV40 Rossendale Harriers 0:30:56 2
0298 Liz Whitfield FV40 Helm Hill 0:32:44 3
0023 Caroline Gibbon FV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:32:45 4
0277 Beth Evans FV40 Settle Harriers 0:33:37 5
0393 Victoria Upton FV40 Helm Hill 0:34:21 6
0061 Caroline White FV40 Helm Hill 0:34:27 7
0613 Hazel Clark FV40 Helm Hill 0:35:56 8
0531 Lucie Kelly FV40 Achilli Ratti 0:36:59 9



MV40 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0302 Ben Procter MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:23:54 1
0762 Phil Mather MV40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 0:24:32 2
0391 Paul Upton MV40 Helm Hill 0:24:36 3
0359 David Goadby MV40 Helm Hill 0:24:40 4
0075 Seb Sillito MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:24:50 5
0016 Graham Hayes MV40 Independent 0:25:36 6
0225 Jack Wilcock MV40 St Orth 0:26:17 7
0584 Joseph Hawes MV40 Ambleside AC 0:26:42 8
0405 Harvey Lord MV40 Black combe 0:26:51 9
0879 Kie Jackson MV40 0:27:28 10
0091 Ben Oldham MV40 Ambleside AC 0:27:31 11
0426 Richard Greenfield MV40 Black Combe Runners 0:28:00 12
0024 Mark Gibbon MV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:29:00 13
0256 Chris Moore MV40 Leven Valley 0:29:10 14
0770 Howard Lindow MV40 Hoad hill harriers 0:29:21 15
0096 Ewen Mackinnon MV40 Helm Hill 0:32:20 16
0375 Matthew Balmer MV40 0:34:52 17



FV50 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0381 Jo Wilkinson FV50 Helm Hill 0:31:34 1
0226 Natasha Geere FV50 Spenborough 0:34:00 2
0179 vicki sherrington FV50 Helm Hill 0:34:47 3
0495 Eleanor Knowles FV50 Ambleside AC 0:37:05 4
0573 Mary Jenner FV50 0:37:30 5
0145 Vicky Atkinson FV50 Helm Hill 0:38:02 6
0199 Lyn Richardson FV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:38:44 7
0671 Patty Davies FV50 Black Combe Runners 0:44:01 8
0429 Jane Rousseau FV50 BCR 0:45:08 9



MV50 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0425 Scott Smith MV50 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:25:35 1
0407 Justin Tancrel MV50 Helm Hill 0:26:48 2
0124 Alistair Shawcross MV50 Lonsdale 0:28:40 3
0060 James Cater MV50 Helm Hill 0:28:44 4
0499 Nick Kitching MV50 N/A 0:31:53 5
0815 Michael Smith MV50 Dallam RC 0:32:00 6
0519 Jonathan Tombs MV50 Eden Runners 0:32:38 7
0463 Peter Jewell MV50 Furness Fell Runners 0:33:41 8
0013 Geoff Watson MV50 Durham City Harriers 0:35:44 9



FV60 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0461 Carol Evans FV60 Settle Harriers 0:32:10 1
0017 Lynn Whittaker FV60 Wharfedale Harriers 0:35:35 2
0240 Angela Brand-Barker FV60 Helm Hill 0:36:32 3
0582 Sonja Vietoris FV60 Dallam RC 0:44:54 4
0142 Jill Gates FV60 Settle Harriers 0:45:14 5
0591 Denise Tunstall FV60 Durham Fell Runners 0:45:31 6



MV60 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0594 David Wilson MV60 Bowland Fell Runners 0:28:15 1
0148 David Griffin MV60 Helm Hill 0:28:37 2
0232 Chris Speight MV60 Helm Hill 0:29:53 3
0191 MICHAEL TOMAN MV60 ROSSENDALE HARRIERS 0:29:57 4
0534 Graham Beaumont MV60 Dallam Running Club 0:31:04 5
0412 Billy Procter MV60 Helm Hill 0:31:13 6
0297 Ray Gill MV60 Helm Hill 0:33:17 7
0448 Pete Davison MV60 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:34:07 8
0031 Colin Howard MV60 Furness fell runners 0:34:29 9
0869 Andrew Evans MV60 Settle Harriers 0:35:14 10
0237 Russell Cannon MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:36:15 11
0018 Andy Holden MV60 Achille Ratti CC 0:36:24 12
0649 Allan Miller MV60 U/a 0:39:37 13



FV70 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
#N/A #N/A



MV70 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0530 Nick Hewitt MV70 Bowland Fell Runners 0:32:40 1


